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GME Office Personnel
	GME Administration
	Fax: 852-8866
	

	John L. Roberts, M.D., Associate Dean and DIO
	852-8389
	jlrobe01@louisville.edu

	Lori Ratanapool, Director GME 
	852-1292
	lbrata01@louisville.edu

	Anita Breeden
	852-7106
	aybree01@louisville.edu

	Anne Bickel
	852-8939
	ambick01@louisville.edu

	Laura Frost
	852-2773
	laura.frost@louisville.edu

	Jani Ireland
	852-7497
	jani.ireland@louisville.edu

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Jackie Lovely
	852-3134
	jhlove01@louisville.edu

	Kathy Sandman
	852-3135
	kasand02@louisville.edu

	
	
	

	GME Educational Curriculum and Research 
	
	

	Michael Ostapchuk, M.D., Assistant Dean for GME
	852-5234
	m0osta01@louisville.edu

	Karen Hughes Miller, PhD., Director Educ. and Research
	852-2711
	karen.miller@louisville.edu

	Jennifer Hall, Coordinator for Education and Research
	852-5234
	jadunl01@louisville.edu

	Craig Ziegler, Biostatistician III
	852-1870
	

	Laura L Landes, MAT, MEd, Research Grants Coordinator
	852-1922
	Laura.landes@louisville.edu 

	Bonnie S. Mason, M.D., Adjunct Associate Professor of GME (Gratis) 
	
	

	
	
	

	Resident Educational and Work Environment (REWE)
	
	

	Amanda Mackey Hettinger, M.D., Assistant Dean for REWE
	852-3749
	abmack01@louisville.edu

	Martin Kramer, Coordinator for REWE
	852-5271
	m0kram01@louisville.edu




Program Directors and Coordinators
	Program
	Program Director
Coordinator
	Phone
	Fax
	E-mail

	Anesthesiology
	Laura D. Clark, M.D.
	852-5851
	852-3762
	mickai@aol.com

	
	Sherry Gainous
	852-1732
	
	swgain01@louisville.edu

	Pain Medicine
	Marjorie Robinson, M.D.
	852-1732
	852-3762
	merobi02@louisville.edu

	
	Cindy Jesse
	852-5853
	
	cajess01@louisville.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Emergency Medicine
	Mary Nan Mallory, M.D., FACEP
	852-7633
	852-0066
	marynanmallory@me.com

	
	Dana Ferguson, RN, BSN, MBA
	852-2228
	
	d0davi03@louisville.edu

	
	Robin Thixton
	852-1035
	
	robin.thixton@louisville.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Family Medicine
	Jonathan Becker, M.D.
	852-0132
	852-4944
	j0beck01@louisville.edu 

	
	Tanya Keenan, M.A.
	852-0132
	
	tmkeen01@louisville.edu

	Geriatrics
	Laura Morton, M.D.
	852-5499
	588-4280
	ljmort02@louisville.edu

	
	Judi Murray
	852-5499
	
	judi.murray@louisville.edu 

	
	Tanya Keenan, M.A.
	852-0132
	
	tmkeen01@louisville.edu

	Sports Medicine
	Jessica Stumbo, M.D.
	852-6140
	852-4944
	j.stumbo@louisville.edu 

	
	Sharon Barrer, RN
	852-6140
	
	slbarr03@louisville.edu

	Family Medicine/Glasgow
	Steven House, M.D. 
	270-651-4865
	270-651-4751
	shouse@tjsamson.org 

	
	Beverly Bennett
	270-651-4865
	
	bbennett@tjsamson.org

	
	
	
	
	

	Internal Medicine 
	Barbara R. Casper, M.D., FACP 
	852-5666
	852-8980
	bhrobe01@louisville.edu

	
	Julia Clinkenbeard
	852-5666
	
	jdclin02@louisville.edu

	
	Rita Matanich
	852-5666
	
	rfmata01@louisville.edu

	Cardiology
	Glenn A. Hirsch, M.D., MHS, FACC
	852-1845
	852-6474
	gahirs01@louisville.edu

	
	Karen House
	852-1845
	

	kjhous01@louisville.edu

	Advanced Heart Failure
	Kelly C. McCants, M.D.
	569-7915
	587-4781
	Kelly.mccants@aol.com

	
	Kathleen Lehman
	569-7915
	
	kathleenlehman@ kentuckyonehealth.org

	Clinical Cardiac Electrophysiology 
	A. Gregory Deam, M.D. 
	852-1845
	852-6474
	agdeam02@louisville.edu

	
	Karen House
	852-1845
	
	kjhous01@louisville.edu

	Interventional Cardiology
	Sohail Ikram, MBBS
	852-7959
	852-6474
	s0ikra02@louisville.edu

	
	Connie Cummins
	852-4379
	
	cjcumm02@louisville.edu

	Dermatology
	Jeffrey P. Callen, M.D.
	322-1954
	329-8184
	jpcall01@louisville.edu

	
	Jennifer Oerther
	322-1954
	
	Jennifer.oerther@louisville.edu 

	Procedural Dermatology
	Timothy S. Brown, M.D.
	322-1954
	329-8184
	tsbderm@gmail.com

	
	Jennifer Oerther
	322-1954
	
	Jennifer.oerther@louisville.edu 

	Endocrinology
	Stephen Winters, M.D.
	852-5237
	852-4978
	sjwint01@louisville.edu

	
	Laura Hollifield
	852-7239
	
	laura.hollifield@louisville.edu

	Gastroenterology
	Dipendra Parajuli, M.D.
	852-1384
	852-0846
	d0para01@louisville.edu

	
	Laura Hollifield
	852-7239
	
	laura.hollifield@louisville.edu

	Hematology/Oncology
	Goetz H. Kloecker, M.D., MSPH
	562-4246
	852-0012
	ghkloe01@louisville.edu

	
	Erin Parker
	852-4121
	
	elpark03@louisville.edu

	Infectious Diseases
	Julio A. Ramirez, M.D., FACP
	852-3836
	852-1147
	jarami01@louisville.edu

	
	Karen Ramsey
	852-1148
	
	k0rams01@louisville.edu

	
	Kelly Carrico
	852-3836
	
	kelly.carrico@louisville.edu 

	Nephrology
	Vibha Nayak, M.B.B.S.
	852-7350
	852-7643
	vsnaya01@louisville.edu

	
	Cynthia Brown
	852-7350
	852-7643
	cabrow03@louisville.edu

	Palliative Care
	Lori Earnshaw, M.D.
	561-8800
	852-8980
	l0earn01@louisville.edu

	
	Laura Hollifield
	852-7239
	
	laura.hollifield@louisville.edu 

	Pulm/CC Medicine
	Mohamed Saad, M.D.
	852-5842
	852-1359
	mohamed.saad@ louisville.edu

	
	Norma Thieman
	852-5842
	
	nmthie01@louisville.edu

	Rheumatology
	W. Neal Roberts, M.D.
	852-5233
	852-2017
	neal.roberts@louisville.edu

	
	Vicki Brzezinski
	852-5233
	
	vlbrze01@louisville.edu

	Sleep Medicine
	Juan Guardiola, M.D. 
	852-5842
	852-1359
	Jjguar01@louisville.edu 

	
	Norma Thieman
	852-5842
	
	nmthie01@louisville.edu

	Medicine/Pediatrics
	Christopher Sweeney, M.D.
	852-1594
	852-8980
	c0swee01@louisville.edu

	
	Jackie Elliott, M.A.T.
	852-4277
	
	jackie.elliott@louisville.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Neurology
	M. Steven Evans, M.D.
	852-6328
	852-6344
	steve.evans@louisville.edu

	
	Connie Elgan
	852-6328
	
	cjelga01@louisville.edu

	
	Dominique Hurt
	852-8426
	
	d0walk01@louisville.edu

	Child Neurology
	Michael Sowell, M.D.
	852-7981
	852-6344
	mksowe01@louisville.edu

	
	Connie Elgan
	852-6328
	
	clelga01@louisville.edu

	Multiple Sclerosis**
	VACANT
	852-6328
	
	

	
	Connie Elgan
	852-6328
	
	clelga01@louisville.edu

	Neurophysiology**
	M. Steven Evans, M.D.
	852-6328
	852-6344
	steve.evans@louisville.edu

	
	Connie Elgan
	852-6328
	
	clelga01@louisville.edu

	Stroke**
	Kerri Remmel, M.D. 
	852-6328
	852-6344
	kerri.remmel@louisville.edu

	
	Connie Elgan
	852-6328
	
	clelga01@louisville.edu

	Vascular & Interventional**
	Kerri Remmel, M.D. 
	852-6328
	852-6344
	kerri.remmel@louisville.edu

	
	Connie Elgan
	852-6328
	
	clelga01@louisville.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Neurological Surgery
	Haring J.W. Nauta, M.D., PhD
	407-3270
	582-7488
	hjnauta@gmail.com

	
	Kathy Nickel
	407-3263
	
	kathy.nickel@louisville.edu 

	Obstetrics & Gynecology
	Jennifer Hamm, M.D.
	217-5024
	561-7480
	jrhamm06@louisville.edu

	
	Theora Hudson, C-TAGME
	561-7448
	

	theora.hudson@louisville.edu 

	Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstructive Surgery (FPMRS)
	Sean L. Francis, M.D.
	561-7463
	561-8684
	slfran12@louisville.edu

	
	Dana Lamon
	561-7260
	
	Dana.lamon@ulp.org 

	Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility (ABOG Accredited)**
	Steven Nakajima, M.D. 
	629-2448
	
	Stnaka01@louisville.edu

	
	Lisa Holmes
	629-2448
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Ophthalmology & Visual Science
	Joern Soltau, M.D.
	852-8880
	852-7349
	jbsolt01@louisville.edu

	
	Erin Moody
	852-0710
	
	Erin.moody@ulp.org 

	Ophthalmic Plastic and 
Reconstructive Surgery (OPRS)
	William Nunery, M.D.
	317-341-3451
	852-7349
	wrnune01@louisville.edu

	
	Mathieu Nunery
	317-341-3451
	
	mathieu113@hotmail.com

	Cornea**
	
	
	
	

	
	Erin Moody
	852-0710
	
	Erin.moody@ulp.org 

	Retina**
	Tongalp H. Tezel, M.D. 
	
	
	

	
	Erin Moody
	852-0710
	
	Erin.moody@ulp.org 

	
	
	
	
	

	Orthopaedic Surgery
	Craig Roberts, M.D.
	852-6902
	852-7227
	csrobe01@louisville.edu

	
	Monica Welsh
	852-6902
	
	mawels02@louisville.edu

	Adult Reconstruction
	Arthur L. Malkani, M.D.
	852-6902
	852-7227
	almalk01@louisville.edu

	
	Monica Welsh
	852-6902
	
	mawels02@louisville.edu

	Spine**
	Mladen Djurasovic, M.D. 
	992-0488
	
	djuraso@hotmail.com 

	
	Tana Allgeyer
	992-0488
	
	Tana.allgeyer@nortonhealthcare.org 

	Sports Medicine**
	David Caborn, M.D. 
	587-8222
	
	David.caborn@louisville.edu 

	
	Monica Welsh
	852-6902
	
	mawels02@louisville.edu

	Trauma/Traumatology**
	David Seligson, M.D. 
	852-0923
	
	david.seligson@louisville.edu 

	
	Monica Welsh
	852-6902
	
	mawels02@louisville.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Pathology
	Joseph Parker, Jr., M.D.
	852-6515
	852-1771
	jcpark01@louisville.edu

	
	Latosha Cowherd
	852-8203
	
	lacowh01@louisville.edu

	Blood banking Pathology
	M. Tayyeb Ayyoubi, M.D., MS 
	852-5857
	852-1771
	t0ayyo01@louisville.edu

	
	Alma Nieto
	852-3368
	
	aaniet01@louisville.edu

	Cytopathology
	Mostafa Fraig, M.D.
	852-3368
	852-1761
	m0frai01@louisville.edu

	
	Alma Nieto
	852-3368
	
	aaniet01@louisville.edu

	Forensic Pathology
	Tracey Corey, M.D.
	852-5587
	852-1767
	Tracey.corey@ky.gov

	
	Alma Nieto
	852-3368
	
	aaniet01@louisville.edu

	Clinical Chemistry**
	Roland Valdes, Jr., M.D. 
	852-1778
	852-1771
	r0vald01@louisville.edu

	
	Alma Nieto
	852-3368
	
	aaniet01@louisville.edu

	Surgical Pathology**
	Stephen Slone, M.D. 
	852-5057
	852-1771
	Jbslon01@louisville.edu 

	
	Alma Nieto
	852-3368
	
	aaniet01@louisville.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Pediatrics
	Kimberly Boland, M.D.
	629-8828
	629-6783
	kabola01@louisville.edu

	
	Jean Ashley, MSBC, C-TAGME
	629-8828
	
	jean.ashley@nortonhealthcare.org

	Child Abuse Pediatrics
	Lisa J. Pfitzer, M.D.
	629-3099
	629-3096
	ljpfit01@louisville.edu

	
	Nancy Farmer
	629-2398
	
	nlfarm01@louisville.edu

	Child & Adolescent Psychiatry
	Chris Peters, M.D.
	852-3362
	852-1055
	ckpete01@louisville.edu

	
	Alfreda Ellington
	852-1034
	
	abjohn06@louisville.edu

	Critical Care Pediatrics
	Katherine Potter, M.D., MEd
	852-3720
	852-3998
	kepott01@louisville.edu

	
	Michele Morison
	852-3720
	
	mcmori01@louisville.edu

	Developmental Pediatrics
	Lisa Craft, M.D.
	852-7364
	
	l0craf01@louisville.edu

	
	Wendy Hilton
	852-7364
	
	wjhilt01@louisville.edu

	Pediatric Emergency Medicine 
	In Kim, M.D.
	629-7212
	629-5991
	i0kim002@louisville.edu

	
	Erin Kiper
	629-7212
	
	emkipe01@louisville.edu

	Pediatric Infectious Diseases
	Kristina Bryant, M.D.
	852-3774
	852-3939
	k0brya01@louisville.edu

	
	Carol Hines
	852-8634
	

	clhine01@louisville.edu

	Neonatology
	David Adamkin, M.D.
	852-8470
	852-8473
	dhadam02@louisville.edu

	
	Denise Abels
	852-8483
	
	dlabel02@louisville.edu

	Pediatric Pulmonology
	Nemr S. Eid, M.D., FACCP
	852-3772
	852-4051
	nseid001@louisville.edu

	
	Janet Tomazin
	852-3772
	
	jmtoma01@louisville.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
	Darryl L. Kaelin, M.D.
	540-1408
	582-7601
	d.kaelin@louisville.edu

	
	Patti Hayden
	540-1409
	582-7477
	patti.hayden @louisvilleneuroscience.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Psychiatry
	Joyce Spurgeon, M.D.
	852-5395
	852-3751
	jladam01@louisville.edu

	
	Cheri Bingham
	852-5395
	
	cheri.bingham@louisville.edu

	Addiction Psychiatry
	Christopher M. Stewart, M.D.
	813-6626
	852-3751
	cmstew01@louisville.edu

	
	Sara Thacker
	852-2987
	
	Sjthac01@louisville.edu 

	Child & Adolescent Psychiatry
	Chris Peters, M.D.
	852-3362
	852-1055
	ckpete01@louisville.edu

	
	Alfreda Ellington
	852-1034
	
	abjohn06@louisville.edu

	Psychosomatic Medicine
	Robert L. Frierson, M.D.
	852-1118
	852-3751
	frrmucker@yahoo.com

	
	Sara Thacker
	852-2987
	
	sjthac01@louisville.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Radiation Oncology
	Anthony Dragun, M.D.
	561-2710
	561-2709
	aedrag01@louisville.edu

	
	Laura Rapson
	561-2703
	
	Laraps01@louisville.edu 

	
	
	
	
	

	Radiology
	Peter Hentzen, M.D., PhD
	852-5875
	852-1754
	pchent01@louisville.edu

	
	Stefani McCormack
	852-2287
	
	samcco08@louisville.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	General Surgery
	William G. Cheadle, M.D.
	852-6230
	852-8915
	wg.cheadle@louisville.edu

	
	Molly Poole, C-TAGME
	852-0325
	
	mbpool01@louisville.edu

	
	Meghan (Hubbs) Brakmeier
	852-6191
	
	mahubb05@louisville.edu

	Critical Care Surgery 
	Glen Franklin, M.D.
	852-1895
	852-8915
	gafran01@louisville.edu

	
	Machenize Sprenger
	852-1895
	
	mabroo03@louisville.edu

	Colon & Rectal Surgery
	Susan Galandiuk, M.D.
	852-4568
	852-8915
	g0gala01@louisville.edu

	
	Julie Watkins
	852-4568
	
	jawatk01@louisville.edu

	Hand Surgery
	Huey Y. Tien, M.D.
	561-4263
	561-4288
	htien@cmki.org

	
	Lisa Thompson
	562-0312
	561-4249
	lthompson@cmki.org

	Surgical Oncology
	Charles R. Scoggins, M.D.
	629-6950
	629-3030
	crscog01@louisville.edu

	
	Cathy Buckley
	629-6950
	
	cjbuck02@louisville.edu

	Otolaryngology (ENT)
	Jeffrey Bumpous, M.D., FACS
	561-7279
	561-7280
	jmbump01@louisville.edu

	
	Steven Gonzales
	561-7268
	
	Sbgonz01@louisville.edu 

	Pediatric Surgery
	Cynthia Downard, M.D., MMSc 
	629-8630
	583-9735
	c0down01@louisville.edu 

	
	Lindsey Gumer
	629-8630
	
	lhjone03@louisville.edu

	Plastic Surgery
	Brandon J. Wilhelmi, M.D., BS 
	852-6880
	852-8915
	bjwilh01@louisville.edu

	
	Sharlene Dillander
	852-6880
	
	plasticsurgery@louisville.edu

	Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgery 
	Mark Slaughter, M.D.
	561-2171
	561-2190
	msslau01@louisville.edu

	
	Pam Stratton
	561-2171
	
	pstratton@ louisvilleheartsurgery.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Urology
	Murali Ankem, M.D., M.Ch.
	588-4746
	588-9537
	murali.ankem@louisville.edu

	
	Cindy A. Brown
	588-4746
	
	cabrow22@louisville.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	Surgical/Hospital Dentistry**
	George Kushner, D.M.D., M.D.
	852-3534
	852-8551
	gmkush01@louisville.edu

	
	Lana Stokes
	852-3534
	
	ljstok02@louisville.edu

	General Practice Dentistry**
	Juliet Dunaway, D.D.S.
	852-3534
	852-8551
	jhduna01@louisville.edu

	
	Lana Stokes
	852-3534
	
	ljstok02@louisville.edu




** Indicates Non-ACGME Accredited Program
